

erations, and wounds due to *Staphylococcus spp.*, *Streptococcus spp.*, and *Pasteurella spp.*

(b) Administer at a dose of 5 to 10 milligrams per pound of body weight once or twice daily until at least 48 hours after the animal's temperature has returned to normal and other signs of infection have subsided. Usual treatment is 3 to 5 days.

(c) Federal law restricts this drug to use by or on the order of a licensed veterinarian.

Effective date. This order shall be effective June 6, 1975.

(Sec. 512(1), 82 Stat. 347; 21 U.S.C. 360b(1).)

Dated: May 8, 1975.

FRED J. KINGMA,
Acting Director, Bureau
of Veterinary Medicine.

[FR Doc.75-14801 Filed 6-5-75; 8:45 am]

Title 26—Internal Revenue

CHAPTER 1—INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE, DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

SUBCHAPTER A—INCOME TAX

[Income Tax Regulations; T.D. 7357]

PART 1—INCOME TAX; TAXABLE YEARS BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 1953

Deduction for Amounts Paid or Permanently Set Aside by an Estate or Trust for a Charitable Purpose

Correction

In FR Doc. 75-14372 appearing at page 23738 in the issue for Monday, June 2, 1975, make the following changes:

1. On page 23738, in the third column, first paragraph, fifth line from the top, the words "beginning after Decem-" are deleted and the phrase "must be made by the due" should be inserted after "taxable year".

2. On page 23740, in § 1.642(c)-2(b) (3)(ii), the paragraph in the third column designated "(d)" should be designated "(D)".

3. In the first column of page 23741, under paragraph (b) (4) (iii) of § 1.642(c)-2, the seventh line should read "such will after October 9, 1969, and before October 9, 1972, by codi-".

4. In § 1.642(c)-2 on page 23741, at the end of paragraph (c) (1) the word "or" should appear.

5. On page 23741, in the second column, § 1.642(c)-3, third line from the bottom of paragraph (b) (1), the word now reading "longterm" should read "long-term".

6. On page 23741, in the third column, the second paragraph designation should read "Example (1)".

7. On page 23742, in the second column, in § 1.642(c)-4, the paragraph designation "(a)" should be deleted.

[Income Tax Regs.; T.D. 7357]

PART 1—INCOME TAX; TAXABLE YEARS BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 1953

Deduction for Amounts Paid or Permanently Set Aside by an Estate or Trust for a Charitable Purpose; Correction

On Monday, June 2, 1975, a Treasury decision was published in the FEDERAL

REGISTER (40 FR 23738). The following corrections are made to the Treasury decision:

1. Lines 2 and 3 of § 1.642(c)-1 (a) (1) (page 23739) should be "gross income of an estate or trust which, pursuant to the terms of the".

2. Line 3 of § 1.642(c)-1 (a) (3) (page 23739) should be "der this section to a trust which is, or is treated under section 4947(a) (1) as though it were, a pri-".

3. Line 10 of § 1.642(c)-4 (page 23742) should be "642(c) (1) or (2), shall not be al-".

JAMES F. DRING,
Director,

Legislation and Regulations Division.

[FR Doc.75-14871 Filed 6-5-75; 8:45 am]

Title 41—Public Contracts and Property Management

CHAPTER 101—FEDERAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS

SUPCHAPTER E—SUPPLY AND PROCUREMENT [FPMR Amdt. E-160]

PART 101-26—PROCUREMENT SOURCES AND PROGRAMS

Illustrations of Revised Forms

This amendment illustrates revised editions of GSA Forms 1424 and 1781.

1. Section 101-26.4902-1424 is revised to illustrate the February 1975 edition of GSA Form 1424 GSA Supplemental Provisions.

2. Section 101-26.4902-1781 is revised to illustrate the November 1974 edition of GSA Form 1781, Motor Vehicle Requisition—Delivery Order—Invoice.

Note: The forms illustrated in §§ 101-26.4902-1424 and 101-26.4902-1781 are filed as part of the original document.

(Sec. 205(c), 63 Stat. 390; 40 U.S.C. 485(c))

Effective date. This regulation is effective June 6, 1975.

Dated: May 28, 1975.

ARTHUR F. SAMPSON,
Administrator of General Service.

[FR Doc.75-14338 Filed 6-5-75; 8:45 am]

Title 49—Transportation

CHAPTER 1—DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUBCHAPTER B—OFFICE OF PIPELINE SAFETY [Docket No. OF3-26; Amdt. 192-17]

PART 192—TRANSPORTATION OF NATURAL AND OTHER GAS BY PIPELINE—MINIMUM FEDERAL SAFETY STANDARDS

Qualification of Pipe Transported by Railroad

Correction

FR Doc. 75-3792, published at page 6345 in the issue dated Tuesday, February 11, 1975, is corrected on page 6346 by deleting "." and adding ";" or" at the end of the amended § 192.65(a).

Issued in Washington, D.C. on May 30, 1975.

JOSEPH C. CALDWELL,
Director,
Office of Pipeline Safety.

[FR Doc.75-14811 Filed 6-5-75; 8:45 am]